COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIIEET

LN C(_a(éﬁfa}’m-s Vs Kebeccq  Flaine

NOo. / »)v s ED NO._ J/H— e/ 1D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:/%?(’ 3 A R0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 294,53

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 743

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $__

=
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 2535 /, }é
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCITASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $_ 253/, /&
I.ESS DEPOSIT: § /S$000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

/]%], 1t

o




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
'_ Plaintiff Defendant _|
LNV CORPORATION VS, REBECCA L BLAINE
L J
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 3, 2013
MILSTEAD & ASSQCIATES LIL.C . ;
w L 201101114
920 LAKE DRIVE EAST rit of Execution No
SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
Location of the real estate: 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspapear) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,150.98
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $160.00
Qther $81.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,118.98
Municipal Costs
Sewer $307.55
Total Municipal Costs $307.55
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,481.53

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylyania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

LEERE T




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, Ncw Jersey 08002
TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

_ _ wiww.milsteadlaw, con
Ryan A Gower, s P4 & NI 7 M. Columbus Boulevard §200
Philadelphia. PA 19106-1422
Phiesie: {2E3) 717-0043
Eisa Amn Thomas Fax: (215} 7I7-00:44
51, Fereclosure Administrator

Michael T Milstead, By

Rivhard M. Mibstead, T,

Melsen Tiaz, sy PA & NT

Mary L. Harbeo-Bell Esg. IPA & N
Parrick T Wesner, I, PA& NI
Mark E. Herrera, Fsq. PA & N3

Fennsylvania Tocation:

Whitney E. Weinlem_ Esg. WS

Ouwr File No. 3415702

April 8, 2013

Oflice of the Sherift
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LNV Corporation vs. Rebecca .. Blaine
2011-CV-1114 Sale Date: April 3, 2013
Dced Instructions

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization to prepare and record a sheriffs deed on the above
matter into the name of LNV Corporation, 1 Corporate Drive, Lake Zurich, 1L 60047.

Pleasc forward the original deed back to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope.

Thank you for your attention (o this matter.
Very truly vours,
- | A

Aﬂthon)‘z Price
Paralegal



REY.183 11X (04-10}

REAI ATY T‘RANSFER TAX BEUROFRS URL OHTY

Al 5 A STATLE TAN TAIY
COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVAN A S TATEM E NTOFV ALUIL
PDEPARTMENL (OF REVENLIE THLOE WEIMULR
RUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFICE BOX 280603 PACE NLMIER
ITARRISHURG, PA 17128 0003 SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

. DATE RECORDED B
COMPLETE EACTI SECTION AN FIE (N DUPLICATE WITIE RUCORDER OF INETS WHEN {11 TITE FULL VALTTACONS IDLIRATION 15 XOT SLT FORLH IN THE DEELY, (2) WITTN THE DLEED
15 WITHOUT CONSIDERA TION, OR BY GLET, OR {3) A TAX EXEMTION |8 C1LAIMET:. A STATEM NT OF VALLE IS MOT RECUTRED IF THE TRANSFER i85 WITOLLY EXIMPT FROM TAX
1_'5.-\}5']:'5 OM {1 TAMILY RELATIONSIIP I W l‘}}) PLIBLIC LT LY EASEMENT. BF MU SP :_i(_‘{-_' 15 MEEDED, AT TACH ADDIUTIONAL S[?F:F.T{S}.

A_CORRESPONDENT — ALL INQUIRIFS MAY BE DIRECTED TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON:
NAME ITLEPHONE NUMRER )
Anthony Price _ 856-482-1400
MALLING ADDRESS o - CITY/STATEZIP CODE
220 Lake Drive Fast, Suite 30 Cherry Hiill, NJ 08002 _ _ ]
| B TRANSFERDATA _ ] C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT: 4/%/13
GRANTOR(S) LESSOR(S) - GRANTERN) TSSELS) ’
Sheriff of Columbia County _ _ LNY Corporation
STREET ADDRESS ’ ’ STREIT ADDRESS
Columbia County Courthouse 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360
P.O. Box 380
ERR; ) ’ STATE ZIF COBE CITY ’ STATE ZIFCOUE |
Bloomsburg PA 17815 | Lake Zurich IL 60047
| . PROPERLY LOCATION ' _ _ T )
STREET ADDRESS ) CITY . TOWNSHLP, BORGLGIE
613 Elm Street _ Berwick, PA 18603
CONINTY ’ SCHOOL DISTRICT ) ’ TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia Berwick Area 04C-05-135
| E. YAULATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PA RT OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? ]V N
1L ACTLAL CASH CORSIDERATION 2 OTTER CONSIDERATION : 3. FOTAL CONSIDERATION Bl
$2,531.1¢6 30 - $2.531.16
4 COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE B 5 COMMON LEVEL RATH) FACTOR 6. FALR MARKET VALUE
15,548.00 _ 3.60 ) | 55,972.80
F. EXEMPTON DATA _ _ _ _
ta AMOUNT OF EXEMPYION CLATMAD Ib. PERCENTAGE OF GRANTOR'S INTERIST IN REAL ESTATE | [, PERCINTAGE OF GRANTOR'S INTEREST CONVEY LD
100%% 100% 100%

2. CHECK APPROPRATE BOX BELOW FOR EXEMPTION CLAIMED

[l WiLL OR INTESTATE SUCCESSION

(NAMI OF DECEDEN Ty ) (STATE FILE NUMBIR)
I:I TRANSFER TO A TRUST (AITACIICOMPELETE COPY OF TRUST AGREEMENT TDENTIEYING ALL BENEFTCIARIES )

O TRANSFER FROM A TRUST. DATE OF TRANSTTER INTO THE TRTIST i
TFTRUST WAS AMENDED ATTACH A COPY OF ORIGINAL AND AMENDIED TRUST.

[0 TRANSFTR BETWEEN PR INCIPAL AND AGENTSTRAW PARTY . (ATTACH COMDLETLE COPY OF AGTNCY/STRAW PARTY AGRETTMIENT .}

1 TRANSFERS 1O THE COMMONWEALTIL T91E UNITED STATE AND INSTRUMENTALITIES BY GITT, DEBICATION, CONDEMNATION OR[N LICU OF
CONDEMNA TON. {IF CONDEMNATION OR IN LIEU OF CONDEMNATION, ATTACE COPY OF RESQELITION)

B TRANSFER FROM MORTGAGOR TO AHOLDER OF A MORTGAGE IN DEFAULT. (ATTACH COPY OF MORTGAGE AND NOTEASSICNM ENTT)
CORRECTIVE OR CONFIRMA TORY DEED. (ATTACH COMPIKTE COPY OF THE PRIOR DEED BEING CORRECTED OR CONFERMTIY.)

STATUTORY CORPORATE CONSOLIDATION, MERGER OR [MVISON. {ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLES.)

O o a

OTNER (PLEASE EXPT.AIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED. TF (YITHER TIIAN LISTED ABOVEY

UNDER PENALTIES OF LAW, 1 DECLAIRE THAT 1 HAVE DXAMINED 1118 STATEMENT, INCLUDING ACCOMPANYING
INFORMATION, AND T6\THE REST OF MY KNOWLENGE AND BELIFE, IT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLRETE.
SIG T1RE {OF COR.K.ESJ’()NT)F,D?T OR RESPONSTRLE PAICTY L?."\T]—’.;

ST, __ YA

e

T

F.J\ILI::'_‘I-{E TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



e e et Tt e g S R

Bank
Milstead & Associates LLC E e
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301 ;
CHERRY HHLL, N.J 08002 55 1361312
256-482-1400 DATE CHECK AMOUNT
04/08/13 104289 < **$1,181.16
o e s+ ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE & 16/100 DOLLARS
ORDER p
OF o
Columbia County Sheriff ATTORNEY. 55 ACCOUNT
VOID AFTER 180 DAYS
wga%m%%%ﬁ R R Y

o e MA0uEaar

03170438011 L7 B3I0E 2



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. /}}¢ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
_- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
— SERVICE PER DEF, $ 235,00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~ MAILING COSTS $ A5 00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

“~ MILEAGE $ P00
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
_- SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
~— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
—— DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
- COPIES $7.50
NO [ARY I()]’"AL‘ ***********f**f*ﬁ‘?*** $ 9 g?.!()o
— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /1Y 9%
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 B
TO[‘AL ok o o o sk e ok ok ok ke sk ok ok sk o ok ofe sk e ok st S/?-7S/§ 8
— PROTITONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
—  RECORDER OF DEEDS $ <S¢

TOTAL Ak Fodeok ko sk o ok ek ok 4k $ gg—[{,}:)

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 5 __
DELINQUENT 20 $_S .00

TOTAL ##wksoksokdotkordol kb xok k¥ § 2‘“,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

— SEWER 20§ 200N
WATER 20§ ]
’TO']‘A_L_**$******************* $30-?J S‘Sf
~— SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s oy
MISC. [uz., . § J/00
$

TOTAL #*kkdkssoikksdskorgorhksdknds s ¢ %/;OO

TOTATL, COSTS (OPENING BID) s 248 < 3



5 2013 §:4BAM  MILSTEAD & ASSCCIAT

L LLG - No. 6183

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-9150

A

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T

FROM:

Columbia County Sheriff Anthony Price
COMPAIY: DATE:
Columbia County Shenif February 5, 2013
FAY MUMBER: TOTAL N0. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

570-389-5625

1

PHONE NUMBER:

SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

570-389-5622 3415702
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMEER.
Bebecca L Blaine 2011-CV-1114

A follow-up copy [ will (1 not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to POSTPONE the sale scheduled for February 6,
2013. We are still attempting to complete service of the Natice of Sale upon additional
lienholders appearing of record. Please re-schedule the sale for April 3, 2013.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank

ﬁthony Price

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
'PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. ¥ THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
‘COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN TBE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



Sate: 12/.9/201%Z

AINE REEECCA L
07 L SEVENTH &T
ERWICK PA 18603

Losessmenc: 15,
Balarnccs as of

YEAR ThAX 1YPE

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

548
12/19/2022

BLOOMSBURG FA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Cert.

Fee: 55.00
District:
Deed: 06329
Twoaticn: a1

TAX AMCUNT

NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By :

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF~Tim C

TFarcecl Id:(c4C-

SENALTY

HAMBERLAIN

Per:

¢ DoEsS NOT INCLUDE 2012 TAX CERTIFICATION.

DISCOUNT

ELM

s

NG: 13£01

BERWILCK 20RO

-045971
ST PT LOT 11-
-1l35-00,0C00

PATD

(7

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
N P
- \\is(_:OR ORATION Case Number
REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013  03:30 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 186657

sitln T X

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Temotly T Chombalte

January 04, 2013 TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

— COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motarial Seal
Sarah Jane Ktingainan, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsbisg, Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 Jaﬂéﬁ» 9".__,‘ M .

Plaintiff Attorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUﬂ(EJ&’O‘!, CHERRY HJ’LQ, NJ 08002




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park

Michael I Mitsead, Bs.

Richard M. Ailsienl. Fsg.

Melson iz, sy, PA & N) 220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Mary L Elarbert-Tell, Feg. "4 & NI Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
Palich T Wesner, Esg PA S K TEL (856} 482-1100 FAX (856} 482-9190

wrw. milsteadime.com

Kiark = Herrera, By PA & I Pennsylvamia Location:

Rean A Gower, Exg PAS NT The Pavilion  Swmite 503
261 Oid Yok Road
Jenkuitonan, PA 19045
Lisa Ann Thonas Phone: (215 572-8600
S Forecloswee Admanstraner Fax: (213) 372-TH3

Whitney B Weinlen, g NJ

Our File No. 3415702
April 2, 2013

Office of the Sheritt
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LNV Corporation vs. Rebecea L. Blaine
Docket Number: 2011-Cv-1114
Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find an Affidavit pursuant 10 Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2. As of the date of this letter, our
olfice has forwarded the original affidavit to thc Prothonotary’s oflice to be filed of record.

‘Fhank you [or your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

P
Y

[0
L
;",.‘
Anthony Price
Paralegal

***THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE Aprit 3, 2013 SHERIFF’S SALE.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LI.C
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Dnive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

IFile No. 34.15702

LNV Corporation I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, '
vs. No.: 2011-CV-1114

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO
Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Rebecea L. Blaine

1
1
[
|
|
I
|
|
i
1
1
L

Defendant. !

t, Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, say:

I. On December 7, 2012, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Réai Property was
served upon the defendant, Rebecca L. Blaine, by the Sheriff's Office of Columbia County. A
copy of the Sheriff’s return is attached hercto and made a part hercof as Exhibit “A”,

2. On February 28, 2013, a notice of Sheriff”s Sale was served upon lien holders of
record and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “B”.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to %u-tl{;Jrities.

a7
a— SN . , R B 12'
/,--” “"-‘T.'f“{——---__.__ .. /".. .{,. /
('\- \._H‘H_‘_. ey : : Ir'.,'; /’ /
Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire”

Attorney ID No. 203145
Milstead and Asscj)ciaf!es, LLC

v
Dated: April 2, 2013 st



EXHIBIT “A”



TDD (570) 825-1860 | FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department

q}':}, :‘“ ; s T ‘,i’ ;\,v.
Luzerne County Courthouse SRl R
200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651
COLUMBIA COUNTY
12-cd-162
LNV CORPATION
Vs
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA HEBECCA L. BLAINE
LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:
SCOTT LAMOREUX , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly swom
according to law, deposes and says, that on FRIDAY . - the 7T day of
DECEMBER 2012 at 1033AM » brevailing time, he served the within
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF GWNERS RIGUTS ( SHERTFF'S SALE)
upon REBECCA L. BLAINE
the within named, by handing to PAVE BLAINE _ __an adult member

of the household, whose relationship to the within named is that of HER FATHER
at GIVEN ADDRESS, 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 7 th _ dayor DEC. '20/‘9\

Sheriff of Lu?eme County

by X{'J;ttJQMM

'ﬁeputy Shenff of Luzerne Cou/ nty, Pennsylvama




SHERIF~'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LNV CORPORATION
vs, Case Number
REBECCA L BLAINE . 2011CV1114

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 03:30 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPCN
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 1866“3“3

ity T

FAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

January 04, 2613 TIMOTRY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENHSYLVANIA
Botarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kingamen, Notary Public

Townu(BIoomsburg Columbdia sznty
il e My Commission Bpes Ot 4, 2006 -] oL

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 &1&‘& Qq_A M

* Plaintiff Aforney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 LAKE DRIVE-EAST, SU.-'7(E)301 CHERRY. HILQ NJ 08002 .

o} County Suite Shertff, Telaoscfl. ing.




EXHIBIT “B”



Milstead & Asseciates, LLC
220 Lake Drive East, Sujte 301
Cherry Hill, NJ ¢3002

Milstead & Assoclates, LLC
220 Lake Drive Fast, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

_w

7196 9008 9LL) 4591 935k
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

.mﬁﬂurwm J. Douthat
P.0O. Box 151
Nescopeck, PA 18635

7396 9008 9311 8591 "349
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

LNV Corperation,

I Corporate Drive
Suite 360

Lake Zurich, 1L 60047

B ot sy
mw SETLEEEE P ITHEY BOWES
F02 1P % 006410

FEEB 28 20123

0003171068
L MAILED FROM ZIF CODE 080GE

02 iR
B 00031710G8

Lr.“.....ﬁ.rit_u_.q.zm,\ BOWES
o 7g

_ $ 006.11°¢
.._.w FES 28 26113
S5 MAILED FROM ZIP __..O_un gaoog2



Milstead & Associates, LLC
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

Milstead & Associates, LLC
220 Laxe Drive East, Suite 30}
Cherry Hill, NT 08002

7196 0086 5111 E571 9370
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Unifund CCR Partners
¢fo Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Associates

120 North Keyser Avente
Scranton, PA 18504

Uhifund CCR Parmers
10625 Techwonds Circle
Cincinnati, OH 45242

|

73k 9008 9131 5591 9343
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

oz ip
20003171068

1P

ety T Ty u.ru.\.
&m\?\ EEURISENT BHITNEY BOWES

& (I
2

Qx.:.. oo_”_a 171068
W MANLED FROM ZIP CODE 080602

$ 006.11°

FEEB 28 2012

L REAILED FROM ZIP CODE 080302

A5 POg,.

b E@ s
v« Eﬂmﬁ T.M.EE-\
ﬂ“ .-‘\ i 2 n_ﬂzﬂf.. Wﬁv._.____hm

m a06.5 170

FER 28 qa_m



Milstead & Associates, LLC

220 Lake Drive Bast, Suite 301
Chery Hill, NT 08002

i r_

9008 9111 &591 539y
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Department of Damestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

Milstead & Associates, LI.C |
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 _ {
Cherry Hill, NY 08002 : . h _

£

717k 9008 9131 4591 S347
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tenant/Cceupant
513 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 13603

BB N R
i oot ity
v EIVMETAs PITHNEY SOWESD

$ 006.11°

L GOG3171068 FEB 28 2CG13

\/v.,nm\m Uonuﬂ._..

e O_.‘Q n“ﬁ i

) ..,_..m,q...,w_ L2 ey iy Y conivit v
kb 500 Sasdpestiecans
merﬁ__:ﬁ i 5 W, Tt I TREY B OWES

-.W. L Q-r-. ‘q- -.[m_nu” y

e talbdin 5 g0 $ Q06.110
ook skl 00031 71068 FEB 282613

ARG A ILED FROM ZIP COBE 08002



Milstead & Associates, LLC
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

t

___

796 9808 9111 A591 Hul7
RETURN RECE[PT REQUESTED

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Milstead & Associates, LLC
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 30
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

" ?17b Gn0g 9311 8591 9yng
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

. Comimonwealth of Pennsylvania
Depariment of Welface

P.O. Box 2675

Hamisburg, PA 17105

R

=z nh&gﬁf_\ SLENT vrpe
—.
gl 2

: LRIt PITHEY BOWES
PREEER 0, o § 006,110
wr.mmrmw_tf.#.g?ﬂjomm FEB 28 2013

HABIRE waleD FrROM 19 CODE 08002

by

10 %@@@fﬁ

._n_camd.r\_cm.ﬂ._ FEB 28 2013



Miistead & Associates, LLC
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 303
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

Milstead & Assoclates, LIL.C
220 Lake Drive East, Sujtg 301
Cherry Hill, N7 omoom

738k 9008 F131 &593 ELE}
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Berwick Borough Tax Collector
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18403

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Barwick Area School District

300 Line Street
Berwick, Pa 18603

mm
LR

S REEEGONS B TR EY Uﬁ.s__nm

% 006.11¢

;Goaztrios FEB 28 2013
MAILED _umo.w._: ZIP CODE 080C2

719k 9004 921 &591 [u2H

)v.mquuo,m.ﬁ__
.,u.rmﬁ% %@m\ , @,
_..F.,& M g = _l._:w.:a« BOWES
£
%,E 1p mwmmmnm\ma

22
003171068 FES 262013
ASILED FROM ZIP CUDE DADD2



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LN\\:‘SF)ORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CvV1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: . Zone:

Expires:

12;14;201'2

Manner: < Not Spemf ed>

Warrant:
Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE E B!LL

Name:

;(POSTING) Served:

Primary 613 ELM STREET | . Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

FLLLADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate pate:
Address: | "

Phone: - Deputy: ;J@uc ﬂ,@ Miteage:

LSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘LITALS WIT €18

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

SLOZivLiZL 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LN\\fS(I:ORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE

2011Cv1114

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

POSSIBLY AT 907 E 7TH STREET BERWICK

Name:

Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603
Phone: PoB:

Alfternate
Address:

FPhone:

Zone:

Warrant:

E~Z. Co

St er? 7 wr

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Adulp T S
Charge: . ... .

Relation: :
Date: Time:

Deputy: Mifeage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

e Bl Il R A N

V30343 ‘aANIv1g

£0981 vd "MOIMY3IE ‘133HIS WIT ELS
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LN:{/S(.ZORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114

1NVdN220

Zone:

Category: R '

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

V]
<
Name; Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 613ELMSTREET L TS Aduitin E
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: -
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate Date.
Address: :
Phone: Deputy:

MILSTEAD &

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd ‘MOIMY3E ‘13341S W €19

2 B N N SR
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H&HLV e 14,49 perwiCK Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.002/002

November 21, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
LNY CORPORATION
V8.

REBECCA L. BLAINE
NO: 2011-CV-1114

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #131812 for the property located at 613
Elm Street Berwick through March 31, 2013 is $307.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincereiy,

4l

Kelly Jobfison
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LN\;/SCORPORATION Case Number
REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
=
o
..... . >
Zone: o
Manner: Warrani: 8
Notes: :
>
-
I ]
................... o
/ e
Name:  Columbia County Tax Office Served: Q
Pr’.mary ‘PO Box 380 o Adu!t ,'n E
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: -
Phone: ; Refation:
Atternate Date:
Address:
Phone: Deputy:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC'

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

5181 vd 'D4NISWO01E 08 XOF Od

O |afbjwinga

ZI0ZiPLiT) ~dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LN\:;)ORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011Cv1114

Zone:

12!14!2012 """ . Warrant:

Manner: M
Notes: FF'S SALE AND DEBTOR 5 RIGHTS

40 SNOILVT3N 21183W0A

Name: Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In

Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge:
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ; . R T -

Phone: bos: - Refation: . C_ ‘Q\\\L

Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

PLLIADELOZ

Alternate s s Date: “ _ e
Address: 9 ...... ’lj .......

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¢L0Z/v1Z) dX3 d "'DUNESWO0TE ‘4O0T4 GNZ ‘13INLS NIVIV LS3AM L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LN\:SFORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L. BLAINE 2011CV1114

Zone:

Category: Re

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

10HLAY Y3aM3S MoImuIa

Name: Served: Personaily Adult In Charge Posted Other

PLLIADELOT

2’33122’3: ;ééeopfu&%iﬁf Ygsos éggi;g] Keee 7 _Jewss
Phone: E Refation: Clenas
Alternate Date:

Address:

Phone: ) g Deputy:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC © Phone:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥Vd "MOIMY3E ‘IAV SYIu4 8011

1,
2.
3,
4.
5.
6.

Z2L0ZrLiT)L dX32



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LN\\:SF)ORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114

"0 INNOD ‘YUIHONID

Name: Served: Personally Adultln Charge F’osted Other

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue o Aduftin |
Address: :\Benmck PA 18603 Charge: . Cc.!.é""’/é (/;_/éc*fl ...............................

pbos: Relation: 7/;”;( ( Y

PEELADLLOZ

Phone:

atermate R e 3 :
Address: | CooEEme 1!/4"’//3—; LO9SL

Deputy: §F 5 y

Phone:

MILSTEAD & AS:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘ANNIAY NIOOINIT SL9L

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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(LAX Notice WA County & Municipality |

DATE BiLL NO.
e BERWICK BORO ‘R: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 2627
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: [___ DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | (ESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Connig C Gingher GENERAL 15,548 7.146 108.89 t11.11 122.22
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 20.49 20.91 23.00
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 19.05 19.44 20.41
LIGHT 1.75 2667 27.21 28.57
HOURSMON, TUE. THUR §30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 11 169.13 17 181.21
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS /’25&\
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & ponaly 34423 351.25 37541
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 30 ’ W/June 0 ’
. for your convenience If paid on or befora 1 I paidon pr before | 1f paid after
, CNTY TWp ]This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
BLAINE REBECCA L Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2013
907 E SEVENTH ST PARCEL: 04C-05 ~135-00.000
BERWICK PA 18603 613 ELM ST BY4 730 46432
.0458 Acres Land 2,500 ’ - e
Buildings 13,048 702k 58352
' you dasire a receipt. send a self-addressed Stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 15,548 2 5-'
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT /
AREA. SCHOOL DISTRICT. BILiEOp03asi .
BERWICK BOROUGH 2% DISC |Fate mdonTT [10% FENATTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 15548 45 . gcoo 685.67 699, 66 769.63

CONNIE GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS MON. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY

- CLCSED HOLIDAYS
! PHONE S570-752-7442

M UNDER $5.00

A BLAINE REBECCA L PROPERTY DESCRIFTION] ] or a1
I 907 E SEVENTH ST PARCEL 04C05 13500000 anf 2T Iy AccT. T
L - BERWICK PA 18603 613 Bt 57 JU—&/”’”‘ PRI[FCHO0L FENALTY 104,
0690-1033 m{] 48.PO} peLINGUENT TAX T
_ 0.05 ACRES COURTEOUSE DEC. 15
T g

. §-31 CE o547

NOQ PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC. 1, 2012

CH~ 1972024



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LNV CORPORATION Case Number

Vs,
REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET ju
=
)
=
»
............... z
Manner: < Not Specifi >
Notes: ton
I
o
Q
I
£ [ o)
. 2
Name: ; : | r Served: Personaily Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 500 LN ROAD LT TR T i Adulttn e E
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: LA AT L2 &0 SR
Phone: 5 : Relation:
Altornate e R, “ Date:
Address: 5
Phone: Deputy:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098l Yd ‘MOIMY3g ‘avoy 3N 005

S Ao ]
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Bocument Receipt

Trans # 42852 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/19/2012

8171824291001000018513

162ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # = 42851 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 117192012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEFT OF REY SHERIFF SALE
DEFPT OF REV SHERI!FF SALE Tracking #: §171924291001000018508
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 162ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 42850 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/16/2012

9171824291001000018490

162ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 42849 Carrier / service; POST 2PN 11/16/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171524291001000018483

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 162ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 42848 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 11/18/2012
Ship to: 42848
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking # 9171924291001000018476
Doc Ref #: 162ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 42847 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 11419/2012
Ship to: 42847
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
C/O EDWIN ABRAHAMSEN & ASSOC. Tracking #: 9171924281001000018469
120 N KEYSER AVE
Doc Ref #: 162ED2012

SCRANTON PA 18504



Document Receipt

Trans # 42846 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/19/2012
Ship to: 428486
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 TECHWC DS CIRCLE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018452
Doc Ref #: 162ED2012

CINCINNATI OH 45242



Document Receipt

Trans # 42845 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11711942012
Ship to: 42845
STEPHEN DQUTHAT
PO BOX 151 Tracking #: 9171924291001000018445
Doc Ref #: 162ED2012
NESCOPECK PA 18835



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /43 /) J

DATE RECEIVED YLNIeIP,

DOCKET AND INDEX _ //-/ 5~/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# J6c573Y

K

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE F (,f;), & L /3 TIME %0
POSTING DATE ¥ g /3
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK _J%y, /6

2" WEEK 2%

3% WEEK S




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1114

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the saie of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or pisce of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Elm Street at the corner of an ailey, thence along Elm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four
feet six inches fo a corner; thence northerly paraliel with Monroe Street, eighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Ling
No. 13 in an easterly direction twenty-four feet six inches to an alley; and thence along said alley in a southerly direction eighty feet
to the place of BEGINNING,

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecca L. Blaina by Deed from Rebecca L. Blaine and Jeffrey D. Blaine, dated May 8, 1988 and
recorded on June 12, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
Instrument No. 198805201,

Being known as 613 E£Im Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parce! Number: 04C-05-135

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-05-135

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of REBECCA L BLAINE in suit of LNV CORPORATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

s e Shent . Todoosol e



LNV Corporation,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
Rebecca L. Blaine,

Defendant(s)

"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosare)

NO.: 2011-CV-1114

R013- ED- 164

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COILLUMBIA:

1O THE SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and scll the following described property:

613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
{see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE

$55,814.60

INTEREST

From 10/04/2011 to Date $
of Sale at $9.18 per diem

TOTAL DUE $

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: A '&'i;{['l( ¢ M o~

(SEAL)

5 : . _/;7 .
( fé%-i"'i'i—(. 73 e
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com Ty 2o Sdaadss in 2016



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or piece of Jand sttuate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Etm Street at the corner of an alley; thence along
Elm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four feet six inches 10 a comer; thence northerly
parallel with Monroc Street, eighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an easterly direction twenty-four feet six inches to an alley; and thence along
said alley in a southerly dircction eighty feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Fitle to said Premises vested in Rebececa 1. Biaine by Deed from Rebecca 1,. Blaige and
Jeffrey D. Blaine, dated May 6, 1988 and recorded on Junc 12, 1998 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 us
Instrument No. 199805201,

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135
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LNV Corporatidn,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

Rebecca L. Blaine,

WRIT OF EXECUTION

{Mortgage Foreclosure)

NO.: 2011-CV-1114

Defendant(s) K01 2 - é% - /(pa

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSU RE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVAN]A-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are direcled to fevy
upon and sell the following described property:

613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

Dated: _;)\fgf\b"‘{ it ;.lﬂ-‘r”"

AMOUNT DUE $55,814.60

INTEREST

From 10/04/2011 to Date $
of Sale at $9.18 per diem

TOTAL DUE $

Plus costs as endorsed

o, 0/ < q{ﬁ/{’}ku* }3\ /&&.«m;

(SEAL)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLTUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common .
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
Mv Com Te ot % A s e MVE



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or piece of land sifuate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Elm Street at the corner ol an alley; thence along
Elm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four feet six inches to a corner; thence northerly
parallel with Monroe Street, eighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an easterly direction twenty-four feet six inches 1o an alley; and thence along
said alley in a southerly direction eighty feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecca L. Blaine by Deed from Rebecea . Blaine and
Jetfrey D. Blaine, dated May 6, 1988 and recorded on June 12, 1998 in the Offjce of the
Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
Instrument No. 199805201,

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Michael 4 Milseead, Esyg

michacli@miktcadlaw com AttO l'l]eyS at LEIW
.ﬁ’;ﬂd@ﬁtﬁ;ﬁl{i:ﬁ} - Woodland _Fal']s Corporate Park
x-c_ls;sn;i;ﬁsq_ . — 220 I,a.kt.: Drive East, Ste 301
ndiaziEmilstead aw. com C‘hCI"I'_V I'I]_“.. Ne“" .feI'SC}/ 08002
Mary Harberi-Bell Twy 1A% NI TEL {856} 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-919()

miharbertibmilsteadlaw com

I’a]ncﬁ"esnéa'-,?.sﬁ. PA &N
Jwesmeric mil steadlaw com N
Fhiladelphia Address:

Vit Ann Thamas. & TForeelomor: Admenistrator 235 5ulh 13h St

Nhgaasgimilateadlave . com
: Thiladelphus, P4 19107

Please Reply To: NJ Office
Cur File No, 34.15702

November 8, 2012

Office of the Sherilf
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LNV Corporation vs. Rebecea L. Blaine
Case No. 2011-CV-1114

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as listed below:
Rcbecca L. Blaine - 907 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603.
Also post the handbill on the morilgage premises listed below:
613 Flm Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention 1o this matter.

Anthony Price
Paralegal



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquirc

1D No. 203145

220 Lakc Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

File No. 34.15702

~ LNV Corporation, | | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, J!
Vs. :
' No.: 2011-CV-1114
Rebecca L. Blaine, i

Defendant. i CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintifl in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() An FHA Mortgage

( }  Non-owner occupied

( } Vacant

{(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities. _
;
//;i%\ /v

Patrick J. Wesne'r'_._"isquirj !

Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: November 8, 2012 Vg



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

I No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

{856) 482-1400

File No. 34.15702

LNV Corporation, | | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintifT,

Vs.
No.: 2011-CV-1114
Rcebecea L. Blaine,

Defendant. | CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises arc not sub Ject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is-

( ) An[FHA Mortgage

( )} Non-owner occupicd

( ) Vacant

(X} Act 91 Procedures hiave béen fillfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

— .
Patrick J. Wesncr,’Esquinj |

Attorney for Plaintiff |
Date: November 8, 2012 iy



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, I.LC
BY': Patrick J. Wesner, Esquirc

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

{856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

File No. 34.15702

'COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation,

Plaintiff, !
No.: 2011-CV-1114

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
i PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Rebecea L. Blaing,

Defendant.

LNV Corporation, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause ol action sets {orth as of the date
the praecipe lor writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rebecca L. Blaine Rebecca L. Blaine
907 East 7th Strect 613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgrent creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
properly 1o be sold:

LNV Corporation Stephen J. Douthat
(Plaintiff herein) PO Box 151

1 Corporatc Drive Nescopeck, PA 18635
Suite 360

L.akc Zurich, IL 60047
Unifund CCR Partners
Unifund CCR Partners c/o Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Associates
10625 Techwoods Circle 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Cincinnati, Ol 45242 Scranton, PA 18504



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LNV Corporation
(Plamtiff herein)

1 Corporate Drive
Suite 360

Lake Zurich, T, 60047

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whorm the plaintiff has knowled gc who has any
interest in the property which may be alfected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
613 Elm Street Columbtia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Department of Welfare 11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 2675 Main Strect County Annex
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick Area School District Berwick Borough Tax Collector
500 Line St. 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

Pverify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities, T

i
Patrick J. Wesner, Es§itire
Attorney for Plai nuff

Date: November 8, 2012



MILSTEAT & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

I1D No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suitc 301
Cherry Hill, NT 08002

(856) 482-1400

File No. 34.15702

" LNV Corporation, ' | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

) COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,

Vs,
No.: 2001-CV-1114
Rebecea L. Blaine,

Defendant. CERTIFICATION

i
|
I
1
E
I
I
I
r
|
1
]
|
|
1
}
|

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifics that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned maiter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnTFHA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
{ } Vacant
{(X) Act’91 Procedures havé beén fulfilled

Fhis certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authoritics.
/ N/

Patrick . Wesnef, Esquirj ! )

Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: November 8, 2012 L



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, L1.C
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

1D No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NT 08002

(856) 482-1400

File No. 34.15702

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation, |
Plaintift, |
Vs. .:

;. No.: 2001-CV-1114
Rebecca L.. Blaine,

Defendant. | CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

() Vacant

(X) TAct 91 Procedures have beén fulfilled ™

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities. .
)
.'/d:"d:fﬁ :f' . /-V

Patrick ‘J . Wesner, Esqlﬁr !
Attorney for Plaintifl |
Date: November 8, 2012 LS




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

1D No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suitc 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Altomey for Plaintiff

File No. 34.15702

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporatig;

Plaintiff,
No.: 2011-CV-1114

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
i PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Defendant. |

|

1

i

i

i

|

Vs, !
]

i

Rebecea L. Blaine, 5
|

LNV Corporation, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information concemning the real
property located at 613 I3lm Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rebecca L. Blaine Rebecca 1. Blaine
907 East 7th Strect 613 Elm Street
- Berwick; PA-18603 -~ - ‘Berwick, PA 18603 - -

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LNV Corporation Stephen J. Douthat
(Plaintiff herein) PO Box 151

1 Corporate Drive Nescopeck, PA 18635
Suite 360

Lake Zurich, I, 60047
Unifund CCR Partners
Unifund CCR Partners c/0 Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Associates
10625 Techwoods Circle 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Cincinnati, OIf 45242 Scranton, PA 18504



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
LNV Corporation
(Plaintiff herein)
| Corporate Drive
Sutte 360
Lake Zurich, 11. 60047
5. Namc and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in. (he property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
613 Elm Street Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Department of Welfare 11 West Main Street

~P.(x Box 2675~ e - Main Street County Annex — - oo

Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick Area School District Berwick Borough Tax Collector
500 Line St. 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

I'verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to
authorities. A/

Patrick J. Wesner, Esqure
Attomney for Plaiil\tiff

Date: November 8, 2012



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, L1.C
BY': Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Atlorney for Plaintiff

File No. 34.15702

LNV Corporation, | | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
_ COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaiutiff,

Rebceeea L. Blaine, NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
Defendant, i REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
. TOPAR.C.P.3129

Vs. | No.: 2011-CV-1114

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 613 Eim Street, Berwick, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at
sheriff’s sale on at __in the Columbia County Sheriff’s

Office, 35 West Mainhg'eet, Bloori;burg:-ﬂ"—]?éﬂ to enforce the Court Judgment of
$55,814.60 obtained by LNV Corporation.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SIHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sherifls Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proccedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. Il the Sherifl®s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 850-482-1400.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate comparcd to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Milstead and Associates al 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, yeu will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remaia in the property uniil the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Decd to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specitied by the Sheriff not later than thirty days alter the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
- LISTED BELOW-TO-FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET EEGAL HELD.

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

34.15702



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintif{
herein for any loss, destruction or temoval of any such property before Sheriff’ s Sale thereof
and the Sherift is hereby rcleased from all liability to protect the property described in the above
cxecution by insurance, which insufance s hercby waived.

e

Patfick T. Wesner, Esqﬁi e |
Attorney for Plaintifl




LEGAT, DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
[ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Elm Street at the comer of an alley; thence along
EIm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four feet six inches to a comer; thence northerly
parallel with Mouroe Streel, cighty fect to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an easterly direction twenty-four feet six inches to an alley; and thence along
sald alley in a southerly divection ei ghty fect to the place of BEGINNING.

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecea L. Blaine by Deed from Rebecca L. Blaine and
Jeffrey D. Blaine, dated May 6, 1988 and recorded on June 12, 1998 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
Instrument No. 199805201

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2011-CV-1114

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-05-135

PROPERTY ADDRESS 613 Elm Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rebecca [ Blaine
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain
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